

The L. Warner Companies, Inc. 9690 Deereco Road, Suite 650 Timonium, Maryland 21093 Phone 410-252-0808 http://www.lwarner.com

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release January 30, 2019 Contact: Chris Bacon Manager, Marketing & Client Services Sports Management Phone: 443-615-7710

WHIT MERRIFIELD SIGNS MULTI-YEAR CONTRACT WITH KANSAS CITY ROYALS

Timonium, Maryland – Whit Merrifield, client of The Warner Companies, has signed a multi-year, multi-million dollar contract with the Kansas City Royals. The contract runs through 2022, with a club option for the 2023 season.

Merrifield led Major League Baseball in both hits (192) and stolen bases (45) during the 2018 season. He becomes the third player since World War II to accomplish that feat, joining Dee Gordon (2015) and Ichiro Suzuki (2001). Merrifield also posted career highs in games (157), runs (88), doubles (43), walks (61), batting average (.304), on-base percentage (.367) and OPS (.806). Merrifield was named the Les Milgram Player of the Year, voted on by the Kansas City Chapter of the BBWAA.

Merrifield ended the 2018 season on a career-high 20-game hit streak, the longest in the Majors last season. His .293 career batting average ranks fourth in the American League (min. 1,500 at-bats) since making his Major League debut on May 18, 2016. In addition to leading the Majors in stolen bases in 2018, Merrifield also led the American League with 34 stolen bases in 2017.

###

About The Warner Companies

The Warner Companies is one of the nation's leading independent, full-service financial and benefit consulting firms serving corporations and individual clients of substantial net worth throughout the United States. Founded in 1992, the firm advises clients in every aspect of financial planning and benefits services. Services involve wealth strategies, and include comprehensive financial, estate, retirement, and investment planning; sports management; executive benefit planning; core employee benefit planning; and, voluntary benefit planning. Securities offered through M Holdings Securities, Inc. a Registered Broker/Dealer, Member FINRA/SIPC. The Warner Companies are independently owned and operated.

<u>The Warner Companies Sports Management</u> provides full service representation for clients. The Sports Management staff brings years of experience in the sports industry and a unique approach to each client and each negotiation.